
September 18, 2018

Race Date 2018 Bagley XC Invitational

Overall Finish List
Boys

Junior Varsity Boys

Name Team TimePlace Score Grade

Austin Johnson Staples-Motley 18:35.61   1 9
Sam Jennissen Staples-Motley 19:10.52   2 10
Eli Laposky Pequot Lakes 19:13.3(< 5)   3 8
Paul Louvar Bemidji 19:14.93   4 9
Zach Schueller Bemidji 19:17.14   5 12
Brooks Matetich Bemidji 19:24.15   6 9
Derek Young Bemidji 19:30.56   7 10
Logan Jensen Bemidji 19:37.57   8 10
Issiah Tabatt Staples-Motley 19:47.98   9 7
Jacob Schmitz Staples-Motley 20:04.29  10 10
Jarrett Nelson Roseau 20:35.3(< 5)  11 11
Adrian Mannausau International Falls 20:43.810  12 8
Cole Matetich Bemidji 20:47.911  13 10
Sam Schulze Bemidji 20:55.812  14 10
Jack Johnson Nevis 20:58.0(< 5)  15 10
Collin Yahn Pequot Lakes 20:59.9(< 5)  16 10
Seth Isola Frazee 21:01.8(< 5)  17 11
Elias Treuer Bemidji 21:02.4(> 7)  18 10
Riley Schollett Bemidji 21:06.2(> 7)  19 11
Connor Dirks Wadena Deer Creek 21:11.0(< 5)  20 10
Codey Wolff Wadena Deer Creek 21:11.2(< 5)  21 9
Riley Henry Pequot Lakes 21:18.9(< 5)  22 10
Kian Gonzales International Falls 21:23.313  23 11
Thomas Pietruszewski West Marshall 21:25.3(< 5)  24 11
Jack Gilbert International Falls 21:26.814  25 10
Landon Lovejoy Thief River Falls 21:27.8(< 5)  26 9
Jaden Schaefer Frazee 21:28.3(< 5)  27 11
Colin Kostiuk International Falls 21:35.315  28 8
Skylure Lehman Frazee 21:41.6(< 5)  29 9
Cole Dunker Wadena Deer Creek 21:44.1(< 5)  30 10
Carter Sorenson Bagley/Fosston 21:50.9(< 5)  31 10
Jaxon Cole Bemidji 21:54.3(> 7)  32 9
Andrew Tuttle Roseau 21:57.0(< 5)  33 10
Nico Lopez Pequot Lakes 21:57.5(< 5)  34 10
Jonathon Quandt Bemidji 22:00.8(> 7)  35 9
Carson Lindemer East Grand Forks 22:12.2(< 5)  36 10
Derek Talmage International Falls 22:32.516  37 12
Payton Rasmussen Ada-Borup/Norman 22:52.8(< 5)  38 9
Corbett Wensmann Wadena Deer Creek 22:53.2(< 5)  39 10
Ben Skifstad International Falls 23:09.117  40 11
Chris Powell Thief River Falls 23:11.5(< 5)  41 12
Tyler Gravelle Pine River-Backus 23:11.8(< 5)  42 10
Blaine Hensel Park Rapids Area 23:14.1(< 5)  43 8
Zachary Anderson Bagley/Fosston 23:26.3(< 5)  44 10
Owen Potratz Bemidji 23:28.9(> 7)  45 10
Brecken WIlcoxen Bemidji 23:50.0(> 7)  46 9
Theodore Jackola United North Central 23:51.1(< 5)  47 9
Zach Rypkema Nevis 24:19.7(< 5)  48 10
Andrew Hoplin Pine River-Backus 24:22.7(< 5)  49 10
Connor Judd Staples-Motley 24:38.718  50 9
Gabriele Maggi United North Central 24:51.1(< 5)  51 12
Jonah Johnson Staples-Motley 24:55.819  52 10
Noah Hanks Bemidji 25:08.1(> 7)  53 10
Landon Johnson East Grand Forks 25:10.9(< 5)  54 10
Brandon Loosbrock Ada-Borup/Norman 25:37.1(< 5)  55 8
James Robinson Bemidji 28:59.2(> 7)  56 10

Boys

Junior Varsity Boys

Name Team TimePlace Score Grade

Alex Brings Staples-Motley 29:33.320  57 10
Dylan Bergh West Marshall 30:55.0(< 5)  58 11
Logan Nordine West Marshall 34:55.0(< 5)  59 10
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September 18, 2018 Final Team Results
Race Date 2018 Bagley XC Invitational

Boys

Junior Varsity Boys

Name Place TimeGrade Place
Cum

Time
Cum

Bemidji Finish Position -     1

Team Score (places): 25
19:24.8Average Time:

Paul Louvar 3 19:14.9   1 9     3 19:14.9
Zach Schueller 4 19:17.1   2 12     7 38:32.0
Brooks Matetich 5 19:24.1   3 9    12 57:56.1
Derek Young 6 19:30.5   4 10    18 1:17:26.6
Logan Jensen 7 19:37.5   5 10    25 1:37:04.1
Cole Matetich (11) 20:47.9   6 10 (36) 1:57:52.0
Sam Schulze (12) 20:55.8   7 10 (48) 2:18:47.8
Elias Treuer >  7 21:02.4   8 10 2:39:50.2
Riley Schollett >  7 21:06.2   9 11 3:00:56.4
Jaxon Cole >  7 21:54.3  10 9 3:22:50.7
Jonathon Quandt >  7 22:00.8  11 9 3:44:51.5
Owen Potratz >  7 23:28.9  12 10 4:08:20.4
Brecken WIlcoxen >  7 23:50.0  13 9 4:32:10.4
Noah Hanks >  7 25:08.1  14 10 4:57:18.5
James Robinson >  7 28:59.2  15 10 5:26:17.7

Staples-Motley Finish Position -     2

Team Score (places): 38
20:27.3Average Time:

Austin Johnson 1 18:35.6   1 9     1 18:35.6
Sam Jennissen 2 19:10.5   2 10     3 37:46.1
Issiah Tabatt 8 19:47.9   3 7    11 57:34.0
Jacob Schmitz 9 20:04.2   4 10    20 1:17:38.2
Connor Judd 18 24:38.7   5 9    38 1:42:16.9
Jonah Johnson (19) 24:55.8   6 10 (57) 2:07:12.7
Alex Brings (20) 29:33.3   7 10 (77) 2:36:46.0

International Falls Finish Position -     3

Team Score (places): 68
21:32.3Average Time:

Adrian Mannausau 10 20:43.8   1 8    10 20:43.8
Kian Gonzales 13 21:23.3   2 11    23 42:07.1
Jack Gilbert 14 21:26.8   3 10    37 1:03:33.9
Colin Kostiuk 15 21:35.3   4 8    52 1:25:09.2
Derek Talmage 16 22:32.5   5 12    68 1:47:41.7
Ben Skifstad (17) 23:09.1   6 11 (85) 2:10:50.8

Ada-Borup/Norman County Finish Position - Inc.

Team Score (places): Inc.
Average Time:

Payton Rasmussen <  5 22:52.8   1 9 22:52.8
Brandon Loosbrock <  5 25:37.1   2 8 48:29.9

Bagley/Fosston Finish Position - Inc.

Team Score (places): Inc.
Average Time:

Carter Sorenson <  5 21:50.9   1 10 21:50.9
Zachary Anderson <  5 23:26.3   2 10 45:17.2

East Grand Forks Finish Position - Inc.

Team Score (places): Inc.
Average Time:

Carson Lindemer <  5 22:12.2   1 10 22:12.2
Landon Johnson <  5 25:10.9   2 10 47:23.1

Boys

Junior Varsity Boys

Name Place TimeGrade Place
Cum

Time
Cum

Frazee Finish Position - Inc.

Team Score (places): Inc.
Average Time:

Seth Isola <  5 21:01.8   1 11 21:01.8
Jaden Schaefer <  5 21:28.3   2 11 42:30.1
Skylure Lehman <  5 21:41.6   3 9 1:04:11.7

Nevis Finish Position - Inc.

Team Score (places): Inc.
Average Time:

Jack Johnson <  5 20:58.0   1 10 20:58.0
Zach Rypkema <  5 24:19.7   2 10 45:17.7

Park Rapids Area Finish Position - Inc.

Team Score (places): Inc.
Average Time:

Blaine Hensel <  5 23:14.1   1 8 23:14.1

Pequot Lakes Finish Position - Inc.

Team Score (places): Inc.
Average Time:

Eli Laposky <  5 19:13.3   1 8 19:13.3
Collin Yahn <  5 20:59.9   2 10 40:13.2
Riley Henry <  5 21:18.9   3 10 1:01:32.1
Nico Lopez <  5 21:57.5   4 10 1:23:29.6

Pine River-Backus Finish Position - Inc.

Team Score (places): Inc.
Average Time:

Tyler Gravelle <  5 23:11.8   1 10 23:11.8
Andrew Hoplin <  5 24:22.7   2 10 47:34.5

Roseau Finish Position - Inc.

Team Score (places): Inc.
Average Time:

Jarrett Nelson <  5 20:35.3   1 11 20:35.3
Andrew Tuttle <  5 21:57.0   2 10 42:32.3

Thief River Falls Finish Position - Inc.

Team Score (places): Inc.
Average Time:

Landon Lovejoy <  5 21:27.8   1 9 21:27.8
Chris Powell <  5 23:11.5   2 12 44:39.3

United North Central Warriors Finish Position - Inc.

Team Score (places): Inc.
Average Time:

Theodore Jackola <  5 23:51.1   1 9 23:51.1
Gabriele Maggi <  5 24:51.1   2 12 48:42.2

Wadena Deer Creek Finish Position - Inc.

Team Score (places): Inc.
Average Time:

Connor Dirks <  5 21:11.0   1 10 21:11.0
Codey Wolff <  5 21:11.2   2 9 42:22.2
Cole Dunker <  5 21:44.1   3 10 1:04:06.3
Corbett Wensmann <  5 22:53.2   4 10 1:26:59.5
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Boys

Junior Varsity Boys

Name Place TimeGrade Place
Cum

Time
Cum

West Marshall Fusion Finish Position - Inc.

Team Score (places): Inc.
Average Time:

Thomas Pietruszewski <  5 21:25.3   1 11 21:25.3
Dylan Bergh <  5 30:55.0   2 11 52:20.3
Logan Nordine <  5 34:55.0   3 10 1:27:15.3
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